

ITEM NO.1613

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.597/2026

PRIYA SAHAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SAHAI

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 65020/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 65022/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 09-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Amol Chitravanshi, AOR
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice, returnable on 06.04.2026.
2. In the meantime, there shall be a stay of further proceedings in Divorce Petition bearing No.02 of 2025, titled as "Bharat Sahai Vs. Priya Sahai", pending before the Court of Ld. Civil Judge Senior Division ACJM Court, Goa.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)