

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G STransfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 597/2026

PRIYA SAHAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SAHAI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 65020/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 65022/2026 - EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Amol Chitravanshi, AOR
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Archit Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Neha Soni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The notice issued to the respondent has been received back with an endorsement that the noticee has left the address.
2. In view of the aforesaid, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave of this Court to serve notice upon the respondent through the Trial Court.
3. He is permitted to do so.
4. List after the respondent is served.

(ABHINAV KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)(KOMAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)