

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. GRACY L. BAWITLUNG

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 597/2026

PRIYA SAHAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SAHAI

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-05-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Amol Chitravanshi, AOR
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Archit Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Neha Soni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed spare copy but has not filed particulars of concerned Trial Court. Hence, particulars of concerned Trial Court be filed for issuance of notice to sole respondent on or before 15.05.2026.

List the matter again on 14.7.2026.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned Learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

GRACY L. BAWITLUNG
Registrar